

Barkhuizen vs Appeal Board, the National Commissioner of the SAPS and the Minister of Safety and Security

In [this judgement](http://www.mjhood.co.za/uploads/files/Barkhuizen%20vs%20others.pdf) (<http://www.mjhood.co.za/uploads/files/Barkhuizen%20vs%20others.pdf>) the Honourable Mr Justice Harzenberg found that the SAPS and the Minister of Safety and Security were wrong in confiscating Mr. Barkhuizen's firearms and that he he had valid reasons for not lodging his renewal application. The Honourable Judge also awarded costs against the SAPS and the Minister.